RESOLUTION
R221 - 08/09
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Selma, Alabama has the
management and control of the finances of the City of Selma per State Law; and
WHEREAS, the City Council desires to approve a budget amendment; and
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Selma, Alabama desires to increase

the 2009 general fund budget line items as follows:

Expense Accounts Account # Increase By
Postage Meter & Supplies 1.6000.0.39 $ 4,000.00
Liability Insurance Premium 1.6000.0.40 9,575.20
City Clerk-Election Expense 1.6007.216.0 6,238.82
Bldg. Inspector-Auto Fuel 1.6010.122.0 400.00
Alabama Gas 1.6400.153.0 10,000.00
2003 Warrant Payment 1.9950.995-303 6.537.49

$36,751.51

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Selma, Alabama desires to fund the

above accounts by decreasing the following accounts:

Expense Accounts Account # Decrease By
City Clerk-Secretary Position 1.6007.103.0 $13,815.90
City Clerk-FICA 1.6007.100.4 1,020.00
Personnel-Drug Testing 1.6015.113.0 8,780.00
Personnel-Exams & Advertising 1.6015.199.0 2,307.00
Finance-Budget Supplies 1.6016.205.0 4,016.61
Recreation-Equip Clerk/Janitor Salary 1.6600.103.0 6.812.00

$36,751.51

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF SELMA, ALABAMA that the City of Selma wishes to authorize amending
the 2008-2009 budget by increasing the fore-mentioned line items totaling Thirty-six
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-one Dollars and fifty-one cents ($36,751.51) as well
as decreasing the fore-mentioned accounts totaling the same amount ($36,751.51).

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELMA,

ALABAMA, on this the 28th day of July, 2009.

‘

Dr. Geljaldine Allen, Council President

ATTEST:
APPROVED:

<
Qéi)q‘-wvua —
Ivy(iarrison, City Clerk /
/W—J

George P. Evans, Mayor




